
2008 Washington State University Soccer 

 
 

Numerical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown (High School) 
1 Jenny Christoph D 5-3 Jr.  2L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Horizon) 
2 Yvette Strampe F 5-4 RS-So. HS Cheney, Wash. (Cheney) 
3 Kiersten Dallstream F 5-7 Jr.  2L Fountain Hills, Ariz. (Fountain Hills) 
4 Jasmine Luke M 5-2 Fr. HS Honolulu, Hawaii (Kamehameha Kapalama) 
5 Megan Murphy M 5-8 Fr. HS Anchorage, Alaska (West Anchorage) 
6 Mallory Fox M 5-6 RS-So.  1L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Horizon) 
7 Jacquelyn Roth M 5-3 Fr. HS Gilbert, Ariz. (Basha) 
9 Maggie Dougher D 5-6 Jr. 2L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Desert Mountain) 
10 Megan Chapin F 5-5 Fr. HS Seattle, Wash. (Garfield) 
11 Carly Dobratz M 5-9 Jr. 2L Gilbert, Ariz. (Highland) 
12 Ali Fenter D 5-6 Fr. HS Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park) 
14 Caeli Abeyta M 5-3 Jr. 2L Temecula, Calif. (Chaparral) 
15 Ashley Johnson D 5-7 So. 1L Phoenix, Ariz. (Sunnyslope) 
16 Nici Patrizi D 5-9 So. 1L Martinez, Calif. (Carondelet) 
17 Erin Holzmeister D 5-6 RS-Fr. SQ Tempe, Ariz. (Xavier College Prep) 
18 Caitlin Bonney D 5-8 RS-So. 1L Lynnwood, Wash. (Lynnwood) 
19 Tiara Pittman F 5-4 Fr. HS Spokane, Wash. (Mt. Spokane) 
20 Lindsay Parlee GK 5-7 So. 1L Tualatin, Ore. (Tualatin) 
22 Stephanie Phillips GK 5-7 Fr. HS Tempe, Ariz. (Corona Del Sol) 
23 Elysse Van Leer M 5-8 Jr. 2L Huntington Beach, Calif. (Edison) 
24 Lani Amack F 5-9 Fr. HS Pleasanton, Calif. (San Ramon Valley) 
29 Emma Stolz F 5-4 So. 1L Woodinville, Wash. (Woodinville) 
 
HEAD COACH:  Matt Potter (West London), Sixth season 
ASSISTANTS:  Jason Goodson, First season, Allison Scurich, First season 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2008 Washington State University Soccer 

 
 

Alphabetical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown (High School) 
14 Caeli Abeyta M 5-3 Jr. 2L Temecula, Calif. (Chaparral) 
24 Lani Amack F 5-9 Fr. HS Pleasanton, Calif. (San Ramon Valley) 
18 Caitlin Bonney D 5-8 RS-So. 1L Lynnwood, Wash. (Lynnwood) 
10 Megan Chapin F 5-5 Fr. HS Seattle, Wash. (Garfield) 
1 Jenny Christoph D 5-3 Jr.  2L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Horizon) 
3 Kiersten Dallstream F 5-7 Jr.  2L Fountain Hills, Ariz. (Fountain Hills) 
11 Carly Dobratz M 5-9 Jr. 2L Gilbert, Ariz. (Highland) 
9 Maggie Dougher D 5-6 Jr. 2L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Desert Mountain) 
12 Ali Fenter D 5-6 Fr. HS Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park) 
6 Mallory Fox M 5-6 RS-So.  1L Scottsdale, Ariz. (Horizon) 
17 Erin Holzmeister D 5-6 RS-Fr. SQ Tempe, Ariz. (Xavier College Prep) 
15 Ashley Johnson D 5-7 So. 1L Phoenix, Ariz. (Sunnyslope) 
4 Jasmine Luke M 5-2 Fr. HS Honolulu, Hawaii (Kamehameha Kapalama) 
5 Megan Murphy M 5-8 Fr. HS Anchorage, Alaska (West Anchorage) 
20 Lindsay Parlee GK 5-7 So. 1L Tualatin, Ore. (Tualatin) 
16 Nici Patrizi D 5-9 So. 1L Martinez, Calif. (Carondelet) 
22 Stephanie Phillips GK 5-7 Fr. HS Tempe, Ariz. (Corona Del Sol) 
19 Tiara Pittman F 5-4 Fr. HS Spokane, Wash. (Mt. Spokane) 
7 Jacquelyn Roth M 5-3 Fr. HS Gilbert, Ariz. (Basha) 
29 Emma Stolz F 5-4 So. 1L Woodinville, Wash. (Woodinville) 
2 Yvette Strampe F 5-4 RS-So. HS Cheney, Wash. (Cheney) 
23 Elysse Van Leer M 5-8 Jr. 2L Huntington Beach, Calif. (Edison) 
 
HEAD COACH:  Matt Potter (West London), Sixth season 
ASSISTANTS:  Jason Goodson, First season, Allison Scurich, First season 
 
PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Caeli (CHAY-Lee) Abeyta (Uh-BAY-tuh) Dougher (Do-ER) 
 
Lani (LAN-ee) Amack (AY-MAC) Holzmeister (HOLES-my-STIR) 
 
Chapin (CHAY-pin) Patrizi (Puh-TREE-Zee) 
 
Dallstream (DOLL-Stream) Tiara (Tee-AIR-uh) 
 
Dobratz (DOUGH-bratz) Yvette (EE-Vet) 


